Internal Controls applicable to BFC SYENSQO
Status    Approved
Owner TEE-ext, Paul
Stakeholders      ERGUIZA-ext, Pinky Love VILARES, ines LEIGHTON-ext, Dean YUE-ext, BettySTEFANESCU-ext, Aurelia MOUSSA-ext, Eva[S
yniti Consultant]
Purpose
The purpose of this document is to define the conversion approach to create Task List in S/4 HANA.
A Maintenance Task List in SAP PM is a predefined set of maintenance activities that can be reused across multiple work orders and maintenance

zLegacy
PLNTY
Legacy Task List Type Key field.
Select one of the following: A = General TL, E = Equipment, T = Functional Location
zLegacy
PLNNR
Legacy Task List Group Key field.
When PLNTY = A input PLNNR
When PLNTY = E input EQUNR
When PLNTY = T input TPLNR
zLegacy
PLNAL
Legacy Group Counter Key field.
Must be ascending sequential within the TLGRP. Eg: 01, 02 etc
zLegacy
EQUNR
Equipment NumberLegacy  Mandatory if zLegacyPLNTY = 'E'
zLegacy
TPLNR
Functional LocationLegacy  Mandatory if zLegacyPLNTY = 'T'
PROFID
NETZ
Profile  Select profile to assign profile to task list else leave this field blank.
Must reference active TCA41-PROFIDNETZ
DATUV Valid-From Date Non-Editable.
Default to current date
KTEXT Description Mandatory.
Restrict use of special characters. For list of restricted characters, refer to Appendix SR No 1 in :  DD-
FUN- 050 Master Data Standard_Functional Location
WERKS Plant Mandatory.
Must reference active plant in config (T001W)
ARBPL Work Centre group with
planning function
Must not be blank.
If PLNTY = A then select manually.
If PLNTY = E or T then this default to Plant of Technical Object.
Must reference active Work Centre (CRHD)
VERWE Task List Usage Non-Editable.
Default to "004"
VAGRP Planner Group Mandatory.
If PLNTY = A then select manually.
If PLNTY = E or T then this default to Plant of Technical Object.
Must reference active Planner Group in config (T024A)
STATU Overall Status Mandatory.
Must reference  in config (T412)active Task List Status
ANLZU System Condition Must reference active Machine Operating Condition in config (T357M).
Comments/Special handling notes:
This field is integrated with PPDS scheduling. If user want to block production capacity, please select
"0-not in operation"; Otherwise, user could select "1-in operation".
STRAT Maintenance Strategy Must reference active Maintenance Strategy in config (T351)
ISTRU Assembly Mandatory.
Must reference active  (MARA) which are extended to PlantMaterial
DELKZ Indicator: Delete completely
in reorganization run
Possible values: "X" or blank.
"X" to mark record for deletion
2.  List Operation DCT RuleTask
Field Name Field Description Rule
zLegacyPLNTY Legacy Task List Type Key field.
Select one of the following: A = General TL, E
= Equipment, T = Functional Location
zLegacyPLNNR Legacy Task List Group Key field.
zLegacyPLNAL Legacy Group Counter Key field.
Must be ascending sequential within the
same zLegacyPLNNR starting with "01". Eg:
01, 02 etc
zLegacyPLNKN Number of the Task List Node Key field.
Must be ascending sequential within the
same zLegacyPLNNR starting with
"00000001". Eg: 00000001, 00000002 etc
This field is used to link to Long Text
zLegacyZAEHL Internal counter Key field.
Must be ascending sequential within the
same zLegacyPLNNR starting with
"00000001". Eg: 00000001, 00000002 etc
This field is used to link to Long Text
zLegacyVORNR Legacy Activity Number .Mandatory
Must be ascending sequential within the
same zLegacyPLNNR starting with "0010"
Eg: 0010, 0020 etc
ARBPL Work Centre .Mandatory
Must match the Work Centre of the
associated Task List Header
WERKS Plant Mandatory.
Must match the Plant of the associated Task
List Header
Must reference active plant in config (T001W)
STEUS Control Key Mandatory.
Default to CRHD-STEUS
Must reference active Control Key in config
(T430)
LTXA1 Operation Description Mandatory.
Restrict use of special characters. For list of
restricted characters, refer to Appendix SR
No 1 in :  DD-FUN- 050 Master Data
Standard_Functional Location
AUFKT Execution Factor
ARBEI Work Involved in the Activity Mandatory.
ARBEH Unit for Work Default to "H"
ANZZL Number of Capacities Required Mandatory.
INDET Key for calculation Default to "1"
PRZNT Work Percentage Default to "100"
VERTN Distr.cap.reqmts Must reference active Distribution Function in
config ( )TC29
ANLZU System Condition Must reference active Machine operating
condition in config (T357M).
Comments/Special handling notes:
This field is integrated with PPDS scheduling.
If user want to block production capacity,
please select "0-not in operation"; Otherwise,
user could select "1-in operation".
EXECUTION_STAGE PRE MAIN POST Default to "MAIN"
BMVRG Order Quantity If the Control Key is "External", this field is
required. Otherwise, leave blank.
(External: PLPO-STEUS=T430-STEUS, T430-
LIEF is not blank)
BMEIH Order Quantity Unit If the Control Key is "External", this field is
required. Otherwise, leave blank.
(External: PLPO-STEUS=T430-STEUS, T430-
LIEF is not blank)
Must reference active Units of Measurement
in config (T006)